



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 1221
Cast Iron Sleeves & Kits
Water & Sewer Department
Bid Date: October 1, 2020

Buyer: Donny Tiemann
dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

Bidder must include a manufacturers part number and price for each item listed in Exhibit A. Quantities listed are provided based on historical data and not necessarily what will be purchased in the future.

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

Cast Iron & Ductile Iron Sleeves & Gland Packs			UTILITY SUPPLY COMPANY			Core & Main LP					
Item #	Sleeves (See Specification "Wfitting CI")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Mfr. Name and Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Mfr. Name and Part #			
1	C.I. Sleeve (MJ) 3" x 12"	10	\$20.02	\$200.20	SIGMA DML3	\$20.05	\$200.50	SIGMA DML3			
2	Gland Pack for 3" x 12" Sleeve	20	\$6.76	\$135.20	SIGMA DGP3	\$6.80	\$136.00	SIGMA DGP3			
3	C.I. Sleeve (MJ) 4" x 12"	70	\$22.87	\$1,600.90	SIGMA DML4	\$22.80	\$1,596.00	SIGMA DML4			
4	Gland Pack for 4" x 12" Sleeve	140	\$8.83	\$1,236.20	SIGMA DML6	\$8.80	\$1,232.00	SIGMA DGP4			
5	C.I. Sleeve (MJ) 6" x 12"	500	\$38.20	\$19,100.00	SIGMA DML6	\$37.95	\$18,975.00	SIGMA DML6			
6	Gland Pack for 6" x 12" Sleeve	1000	\$12.19	\$12,190.00	SIGMA DGP6	\$12.10	\$12,100.00	SIGMA DGP6			
7	C.I. Sleeve (MJ) 8" x 12"	150	\$61.85	\$9,277.50	SIGMA DML8	\$61.75	\$9,262.50	SIGMA DML8			
8	Gland Pack for 8" x 12" Sleeve	300	\$13.48	\$4,044.00	SIGMA DMG8	\$13.45	\$4,035.00	SIGMA DGP8			
9	C.I. Sleeve (MJ) 10" x 12"	20	\$73.84	\$1,476.80	SIGMA DML10	\$74.00	\$1,480.00	SIGMA DML10			
10	Gland Pack for 10" x 12" Sleeve	40	\$19.50	\$780.00	SIGMA DGP10	\$19.95	\$798.00	SIGMA DGP10			
11	C.I. Sleeve (MJ) 12" x 12"	125	\$99.54	\$12,442.50	SIGMA DML12	\$98.90	\$12,362.50	SIGMA DML12			
12	Gland Pack for 12" x 12" Sleeve	250	\$20.25	\$5,062.50	SIGMA DGP12	\$20.25	\$5,062.50	SIGMA DGP12			
13	C.I. Sleeve (MJ) 16" x 15"	1	\$285.01	\$285.01	SIGMA XLM16	\$290.00	\$290.00	SIGMA XLM16			
14	Gland Pack for 16" x 15" Sleeve	2	\$64.75	\$129.50	SIGMA XGP16	\$68.50	\$137.00	SIGMA XGP16			
15	C.I. Sleeve (MJ) 20" x 15"	1	\$351.00	\$351.00	SIGMA XML20	\$354.00	\$354.00	SIGMA XML20			
16	Gland Pack for 20" x 15" Sleeve	2	\$136.25	\$272.50	SIGMA DGP20	\$139.00	\$278.00	SIGMA XGP20			
17	C.I. Sleeve (MJ) 24" x 15"	2	\$501.00	\$1,002.00	SIGMA XML24	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	SIGMA XML24			
18	Gland Pack for 24" x 15" Sleeve	4	\$164.00	\$656.00	SIGMA DGP24	\$165.00	\$660.00	SIGMA XGP24			
19	C.I. Sleeve (MJ) 30" x 24"	2	\$1,501.00	\$3,002.00	SIGMA XML30	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	SIGMA XML30			
20	Gland Pack for 30" x 24" Sleeve	4	\$286.00	\$1,144.00	SIGMA XGP30	\$295.00	\$1,180.00	SIGMA XGP30			
21	MJ Bolt Pack Kit for 4" Mega Lug	125	\$6.77	\$846.25	SIGMA MGP4	\$6.80	\$850.00	SIGMA MGP4			
22	MJ Bolt Pack Kit for 6" Mega Lug	150	\$7.81	\$1,171.50	SIGMA MGP6	\$7.85	\$1,177.50	SIGMA MGP6			
23	MJ Bolt Pack Kit for 8" Mega Lug	200	\$8.84	\$1,768.00	SIGMA MGP8	\$8.85	\$1,770.00	SIGMA MGP8			

24	MJ Bolt Pack Kit for 10" Mega Lug	30	\$11.71	\$351.30	SIGMA MGP10	\$11.80	\$354.00	SIGMA MGP10			
25	MJ Bolt Pack Kit for 12" Mega Lug	200	\$12.22	\$2,444.00	SIGMA MGP12	\$12.25	\$2,450.00	SIGMA MGP12			
TOTAL COST Not To Exceed: <i>(All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)</i>			\$80,968.86			\$80,860.50					
Delivery			STOCK TO 30 DAYS			STOCK TO 10 DAYS					
Notes											
Notes											